lst
znd

1st
znd
3rd
4th

1St
znd

4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd

5th

6th

1st
an
3rd

5th
6th

1st

2000 LB Class:
Scott Stevens
Floyd Stevens

2500 LB Class:
Scott Stevens
Pat Rivard
Mike Rivard
Tim Pease

3000 LB Class:
Steve Powers
Scott Stevens
Covel Conant
Chris Folsom
Pat Rivard
Tim Pease

3500 LB Class:
Steve Powers
Scott Stevens
Arthur Child
Covel Conant
David Berry
Mike Rivard

4000 LB Class:
Steve Powers
Mike Pratt
Chris Folsom
Arthur Child
David Berry
Mike Rivard

4500 LB Class:

Norbert Lemieux

Andover Old Home Days

Farm Tractor Pull

August 7th, 2021

Allis Chalmers G
Allis Chalmers G

Case VI
Oliver 60
Oliver 60
Farmall BN

Oliver 66

Case VI

Farmall Super C
Massey Harris Mustang
Massey Harris 81
Farmall BN

Oliver 66

Oliver 77
Cockshutt 30
Farmall Super C
Ford NAA
Massey Harris 81

Oliver 77
Cockshutt 30
Farmall H
Cockshutt 30
Ford NAA
Massey Harris 30

Allis Chalmers WD 45

121.79
81.74'

141.58’
98.61
94.04'
63.92’

116.17
103.44’
92.47
86.73’
79.65’
66.15’

150.17
145.12
141.98’
141.66’
132.90
123.68’

118.40°
101.87
101.72
95.24’
80.25’
67.18

139.29’



2nd

4th

lst
znd

1st
znd

1St
znd
3rd
4th

1St
znd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

1st
znd
3rd

Mike Pratt
Chris Folsom
Pat Rivard

5000 LB Class:
Burl Ewell
John Atwood

5500 LB Class:
John Atwood

Norbert Lemieux

6000 LB Class:

Austin Dillingham

Steven Lee
Jim Swan
Pat Rivard

6500 LB Class:
Jessica Rand
Steven Lee
Pat Rivard

Austin Dillingham

Jim Swan

7000 LB Class:
Emily Folsom
Joe Rand
Floyd Emerson

8000 LB Class:
Jessica Rand
Floyd Emerson
Tom Poseno

8500 LB Class:
Joe Rand
Floyd Emerson
Emily Folsom
Tom Poseno

Cockshutt 30
Farmall H
Massey Harris 30

John Deere B
Massey Harris 44

Massey Harris 44
Allis Chalmers WD 45

John Deere G
Minneapolis Moline U
Farmall Super M
John Deere G

Farmall M
Minneapolis Moline U
John Deere G

John Deere G

Farmall Super M

Massey Harris 44 Special

Farmall M
John Deere 70

Case 520
John Deere 70
John Deere R

Case 520
John Deere 720

Massey Harris 44 Special

John Deere R

133.27
119.51
115.28’

114.48’
105.49’

140.44'
134.35'

141.09
139.35’
125.59
120.71

125.25’
124.96’
115.77
110.83’
102.04’

136.78’
134.61
74.69

125.99
70.09’
141.15’ EXHIBITION

141.69
137.64
136.10
178.66" EXHIBITION






