## **Andover Old Home Days**

## **Farm Tractor Pull**

## August 7<sup>th</sup>, 2021

	2000 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Scott Stevens	Allis Chalmers G	121.79'
$2^{nd}$	Floyd Stevens	Allis Chalmers G	81.74'
	2500 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Scott Stevens	Case VI	141.58′
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Pat Rivard	Oliver 60	98.61'
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Mike Rivard	Oliver 60	94.04'
4 <sup>th</sup>	Tim Pease	Farmall BN	63.92'
	3000 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Steve Powers	Oliver 66	116.17'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Scott Stevens	Case VI	103.44′
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Covel Conant	Farmall Super C	92.47'
4 <sup>th</sup>	Chris Folsom	Massey Harris Mustang	86.73
5 <sup>th</sup>	Pat Rivard	Massey Harris 81	79.65'
6 <sup>th</sup>	Tim Pease	Farmall BN	66.15′
	3500 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>3500 LB Class:</b> Steve Powers	Oliver 66	150.17'
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup>		Oliver 66 Oliver 77	150.17' 145.12'
	Steve Powers		
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Steve Powers Scott Stevens	Oliver 77	145.12′
2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Steve Powers Scott Stevens Arthur Child	Oliver 77 Cockshutt 30	145.12' 141.98'
2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup>	Steve Powers Scott Stevens Arthur Child Covel Conant	Oliver 77 Cockshutt 30 Farmall Super C	145.12' 141.98' 141.66'
2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup>	Steve Powers Scott Stevens Arthur Child Covel Conant David Berry Mike Rivard	Oliver 77 Cockshutt 30 Farmall Super C Ford NAA	145.12' 141.98' 141.66' 132.90'
2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup>	Steve Powers Scott Stevens Arthur Child Covel Conant David Berry Mike Rivard  4000 LB Class:	Oliver 77 Cockshutt 30 Farmall Super C Ford NAA Massey Harris 81	145.12' 141.98' 141.66' 132.90' 123.68'
2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup>	Steve Powers Scott Stevens Arthur Child Covel Conant David Berry Mike Rivard  4000 LB Class: Steve Powers	Oliver 77 Cockshutt 30 Farmall Super C Ford NAA Massey Harris 81 Oliver 77	145.12' 141.98' 141.66' 132.90' 123.68'
2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup>	Steve Powers Scott Stevens Arthur Child Covel Conant David Berry Mike Rivard  4000 LB Class: Steve Powers Mike Pratt	Oliver 77 Cockshutt 30 Farmall Super C Ford NAA Massey Harris 81  Oliver 77 Cockshutt 30	145.12' 141.98' 141.66' 132.90' 123.68' 118.40' 101.87'
2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup>	Steve Powers Scott Stevens Arthur Child Covel Conant David Berry Mike Rivard  4000 LB Class: Steve Powers Mike Pratt Chris Folsom	Oliver 77 Cockshutt 30 Farmall Super C Ford NAA Massey Harris 81  Oliver 77 Cockshutt 30 Farmall H	145.12' 141.98' 141.66' 132.90' 123.68' 118.40' 101.87' 101.72'
2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup>	Steve Powers Scott Stevens Arthur Child Covel Conant David Berry Mike Rivard  4000 LB Class: Steve Powers Mike Pratt Chris Folsom Arthur Child	Oliver 77 Cockshutt 30 Farmall Super C Ford NAA Massey Harris 81  Oliver 77 Cockshutt 30 Farmall H Cockshutt 30	145.12' 141.98' 141.66' 132.90' 123.68' 118.40' 101.87' 101.72' 95.24'
2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Steve Powers Scott Stevens Arthur Child Covel Conant David Berry Mike Rivard  4000 LB Class: Steve Powers Mike Pratt Chris Folsom	Oliver 77 Cockshutt 30 Farmall Super C Ford NAA Massey Harris 81  Oliver 77 Cockshutt 30 Farmall H Cockshutt 30 Ford NAA	145.12' 141.98' 141.66' 132.90' 123.68' 118.40' 101.87' 101.72'
2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup>	Steve Powers Scott Stevens Arthur Child Covel Conant David Berry Mike Rivard  4000 LB Class: Steve Powers Mike Pratt Chris Folsom Arthur Child David Berry	Oliver 77 Cockshutt 30 Farmall Super C Ford NAA Massey Harris 81  Oliver 77 Cockshutt 30 Farmall H Cockshutt 30	145.12' 141.98' 141.66' 132.90' 123.68' 118.40' 101.87' 101.72' 95.24' 80.25'
2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup> 1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup>	Steve Powers Scott Stevens Arthur Child Covel Conant David Berry Mike Rivard  4000 LB Class: Steve Powers Mike Pratt Chris Folsom Arthur Child David Berry	Oliver 77 Cockshutt 30 Farmall Super C Ford NAA Massey Harris 81  Oliver 77 Cockshutt 30 Farmall H Cockshutt 30 Ford NAA	145.12' 141.98' 141.66' 132.90' 123.68' 118.40' 101.87' 101.72' 95.24' 80.25'

- nd			
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Mike Pratt	Cockshutt 30	133.27'
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Chris Folsom	Farmall H	119.51'
4 <sup>th</sup>	Pat Rivard	Massey Harris 30	115.28′
	FOOD LD Class.		
1 <sup>st</sup>	5000 LB Class: Burl Ewell	John Deere B	114.48'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	John Atwood		105.49'
2	John Atwood	Massey Harris 44	105.49
	5500 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	John Atwood	Massey Harris 44	140.44'
$2^{\text{nd}}$	Norbert Lemieux	Allis Chalmers WD 45	134.35′
	COOO LD Class.		
1 <sup>st</sup>	6000 LB Class: Austin Dillingham	John Deere G	141.09'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Steven Lee	Minneapolis Moline U	139.35'
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Jim Swan	Farmall Super M	125.59'
4 <sup>th</sup>	Pat Rivard	John Deere G	120.71'
7	racilivaru	John Deere G	120.71
	6500 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Jessica Rand	Farmall M	125.25'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Steven Lee	Minneapolis Moline U	124.96'
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Pat Rivard	John Deere G	115.77'
4 <sup>th</sup>	Austin Dillingham	John Deere G	110.83'
5 <sup>th</sup>	Jim Swan	Farmall Super M	102.04'
	7000 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Emily Folsom	Massey Harris 44 Special	136.78′
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Joe Rand	Farmall M	134.61'
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Floyd Emerson	John Deere 70	74.69'
3	rioya Emerson	John Deere 70	74.05
	8000 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Jessica Rand	Case 520	125.99'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Floyd Emerson	John Deere 70	70.09'
	Tom Poseno	John Deere R	141.15' EXHIBITION
	8500 LB Class:		
1 <sup>st</sup>	Joe Rand	Case 520	141.69'
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Floyd Emerson	John Deere 720	137.64'
3 <sup>rd</sup>	•		136.10'
Э	Emily Folsom Tom Poseno	Massey Harris 44 Special John Deere R	178.66' EXHIBITION
	TOTTI FUSEITU	Joint Deele K	בווסוטט באחוסוווטוא